Excellent/Master | Windle Ewing

Master Preferred

4001 Mike
4002 Divot
4004 Gibbs

Excellent Preferred

4003 Andy

04 inch
Chihuahua Stephen Carazo
Toy Fox Terrier Jennifer Lindsay

West Highland White Terrier Mary Ann Neal

Course Yardage:

04 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike Erlanson

GSDCSD-German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego
Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

177 Course Time: 81
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:43:34 100 1st b 37 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:49:23 100 2nd [ L1 31 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:86:41 NQ [ L O 5 2 1 0 1 0
177  course Time: 81
FAUI TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
0:96:31 NO [ O 45 0 0 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Windle Ewing

Master Preferred

8018
8010
8025

Master

8004
8020
8022
8019
8013
8014
8005
8011
8021
8002
8003
8008
8001
8006
8016
8015
8028
8007

Forrest
Hubble

Oliver

Jesse
NIKI
Joey
Levi
Marzi
Bacc
Grip
Taka
Dazzle
Daizy
Zumi
Susie
Lance
Paisley
Lee Loo
Bug
Bizzy
Boku

08 inch

Chinese Crested
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

08 inch

Papillon

Bichon Frise
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Miniature Pinscher
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested
Chinese Crested
Papillon

Papillon

Papillon

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American/Mixed Breed

Chinese Crested
Miniature Schnauzer
Papillon

Bichon Frise

Course Yardage:

Gary Dickinson
Cathy Nanz
Kay Hawthorne

Course Yardage:

Lee Kusek
John Yamasaki
Joanna McKim
Betsy Totten
Joanna McKim
Pam Metzger
Patty Wiedeman
Alan Rowley
Lee Kusek

Alan Rowley
Joanna McKim
Barbara Pinnella
Dana Ryan
Deborah Wachter
Patti Keating
Marian Drake
Alan Rowley

Kay Yamasaki

GSDCSD-German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego
Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

177 Course Time: 76

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:56:95 100 1st L L 19 0 0 0O O 0 O
0:61:43 100 2nd ) L1 14 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:67:92 NQ L OO 0o 0 1 0 1 o0

177  course Time: 76

FAUI TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:45:11 100 st L 30 0 0 0 0O 0 O
0:45:22 100 2nd L 30 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:46:59 100 3rd ] 29 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:53:01 100 ath L LT 22 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:55:32 100 20 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:58:05 100 a7 0O 0 0 O 0 O
No Time NQ [ O o 0 0 o0 0 1
No Time NQ L1 i 0O 5 3 0 1 1
0:47:96 NO [ L O 0O 0 0O O 1 O
0:49:58 NQ L1 o 0O 1 0 0 1 o0
0:51:76 NO [ L O 0 0 1 0 0 O
0:54:94 NQ [ N 0O 0 2 0 0 O
0:57:89 NQ L o 0 2 1 0 1 0
0:63:09 NQ L o 0O 0 0 0 2 O
0:66:40 NQ L o 0O 1 0 0 0 O
0:68:76 NQ [ O 0O 0 1 0 0 O
0:79:32 NQ L1 o 9 5 3 1 5 0
0:85:52 NO [ L O 27 3 2 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Windle Ewing

Excellent

8017 Hanae

Master Preferred

12008 chevy

Master

12005 Panda
12014 Boo Weekly
12011 Steele
12010 Burst
12013 Brax

12012 Brooke
12007 Rudy
12004 TheGenny
12003 Brio

Excellent

12006 Rumble
12015 Lulu
12016 Kelly
12009 Dex

08 inch
Papillon
12 inch

Course Yardage:

Alan Rowley

Course Yardage:

Miniature American Shepherd Terrie Rodman

12 inch

Chinese Crested
Chinese Crested
Shetland Sheepdog
Chinese Crested

Smooth Fox Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd

American Hairless Terrier

Welsh Terrier

12 inch

Parson Russell Terrier
Boston Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Course Yardage:

Karen Dickinson
Patty Wiedeman
Gayle Anderson
Pam Metzger
Joe Punzalan
Karen Gamboa
Patsy Needham
Jean Eichenlaub
Norma Guerin

Course Yardage:

Joanna Hunt
Sandy Crook

Barbara Demko

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete Covert

GSDCSD-German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego
Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

177 Course Time: 76
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
No Time NQ [ L O 0 4 4 0 1 O
182 Course Time: 74
FAULTS |
Time SCOI’e Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:63:73 100 st L)L 10 O 0 0 O 0 O
177  course Time: 71
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:45:21 100 st L) L1 25 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:47:84 100 2nd ] 23 0O 0 0O O 0 O
No Time NO [ O 0 0 0 O 3 0
No Time NO L1 o 0 1 3 0 1 o0
No Time Nno L1 i O 0 1 0 0 O
0:44:35 NO [ L O 0O 0 0O O 1 O
0:54:03 NO L1 O 0O 1 0 0 0 O
0:67:90 NQ L) OO 0 3 2 0 0 0
0:73:58 NQ [ L O 6 4 2 1 4 0
177 Course Time: 71
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
No Time NO [T O 0 1 1 0 0 0
0:83:94 no [ i 3 3 1 0 1 0
0:89:02 NQ L) OO 54 4 3 0 3 0
0:93:51 NO [ i 6 0 2 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Windle Ewing

Master Preferred

16013
16009
16004
16027
16018
16014
16021
16036

Master

16030
16005
16022
16026
16019
16010
16023
16031
16012
16015
16011
16002
16028
16006

Mia

Zoe
Sniper
Vixen
Tickle
Cora
Raven R2
Riley

Xuby
Hudson
Dazzy
Kodi
Dashell
Vima
Jubilee
Anya
Dany
Rowan
Zoey
Taylor
Ragnar

Yeager

16 inch

Golden Retriever
Bearded Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie

Whippet

16 inch

Pumi

Miniature American Shepherd

Course Yardage:

Andrea Essig
Pam Remark
Shirley Kuvelas
Jack Kuvelas
Trudy Morgan
Forest Hudson

Diana Walker

Christine DeClerk

Course Yardage:

Kathie Ogden

Laura Benner

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna Murdoch

Miniature American Shepherd

Shetland Sheepdog
Standard Schnauzer
Brittany

Australian Cattle Dog
Pumi

Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Smooth Fox Terrier
Icelandic Sheepdog

Keeshond

Min chung
Barbara Demko
Bari Boersma
Joanna Hunt
Nicole Carazo
Katherine Ogden
Stephen Carazo
Patti Keating
Annette Ankele
Selyne Aalbu
Kris Arnds

GSDCSD-German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego
Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

188 Course Time: 71

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:53:55 100 1st a7 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:65:80 100 2nd [ [J 5 0O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT L O 0O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT L) L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT L) L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O

0:40:02 NO L) L O 0O 0 0O 0O 3 0
0:48:99 NQ L1 i 0 1 1 1 1 o0
0:58:77 NO [ OO 0 1 2 0 1 o0

182 Course Time: 69

FAULTS I

Time SCOI’G Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time R w T F E
0:42:43 100 st L) 26 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:43:70 100 2nd Ll 25 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:52:50 100 ard L) L1 16 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:59:81 100 ath U [ 9 0O 0 0O O 0 O
W/D-AJC L] L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT L) L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O

No Time No [ N 0o 2 1 0 0 1
0:47:93 NQ L o 0O 0 1 0 1 o0
0:48:02 NQ L o 0 2 2 0 2 0
0:56:14 NQ [ O 0 2 4 0 2 0
0:59:62 NQ [ O 0O 0 0 0 1 0
0:65:68 NQ L1 o 0O 1 2 0 3 0
0:78:36 NO [ L O 27 0 0 0 0 O
0:79:63 NO L1 O 30 0 3 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Windle Ewing

Excellent Preferred

16020 Pixel

Excellent

16035 Heidi
16029 JEEP
16034 Dylan
16007 Rani
16017 Maizy
16016 Skye

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Golden Retriever

Kristen Briggs

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Australian Cattle Dog
Bedlington Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier

Whippet

Miniature American Shepherd

Poodle

Paige Rickerd
Melody Steelman
Annette Ankele
Terri Lowe

Laura Benner

Lori Young

GSDCSD-German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego
Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

188 Course Time: 71
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:67:21 NQ [ L O 0O 0 0O O 1 O
182 Course Time: 69
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:50:91 100 ¥ ast 01 [ O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT L) L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
No Time NO [ O 0O 0 0 O 0 O
No Time NQ [ L O 0O 0 1 0 0 O
0:53:50 NQ [ 0 O 0 1 2 0 2 o0
0:59:72 NQ [ O 0 2 0 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Windle Ewing

Master Preferred

20023 Rory
20008 MO
20016 Warrick

20 inch
Collie Jeannette Poling
Poodle Kim Kane
German Shepherd Dog Barbara Bower

GSDCSD-German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego
Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

188 Course Time: 75

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:63:78 100 st LI 11 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT [ O 0O 0 0 O 0 O

No Time NQ [ L O 0o 0 1 0 o0 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Windle Ewing

Master

20022
20019
20013
20021
20029
20017
20031
20010
20026
20009
20014
20020
20032
20027
20005
20002
20012
20018
20011
20015

Banks
Gus

Rio
Buckaroo
Olli
Remy
Sidney
Cinder
Score
Xoom
Lark
Fargo
Stella
Helios
Mars
Hot Dog
Fire
Frankie
Gyro

Meri

20 inch

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Belgian Malinois

Australian Cattle Dog

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie
Poodle

Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Course Yardage:

Barbara Sevier
Julee Blair

Trudy Morgan
Laura Brandon
Jacqueline Lomax
Amy Lavoie
brenda stores
Molly Rapini
Teresa Rodney
Mel King
Rosemary Emberger
Carol Keller

Julee Blair

Luisa Lamore
Luisa Lamore
Anne Platt

Mel King
Christine DeClerk
Jean Eichenlaub

Claire Meyer

GSDCSD-German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego
Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

188 Course Time: 66
Time Score Q
0:53:55 100 1st
0:54:00 100 2nd
0:55:02 100 3rd
0:57:81 100 4th

ABSENT L)
ABSENT LI

No Time NQ Q

No Time NO [

No Time NOQ []

No Time NQ [

No Time NQ [

No Time NQ [

No Time NO L
0:39:19 NO [
0:42:09 NO [
0:44:56 NO [
0:46:48 NO [
0:50:30 NO LI
0:59:96 NO [
0:65:02 No [

[]

Ly

s e A B O A

[]

I Y e s I O O O

12
12
10

8

O O O O O O O O OO0 oo o o o o o o o o

N O O R P NN O ONUP O O O O O o o o o X

W

O Fr P N O W N P PP NP OO PFP O O O O O O
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Windle Ewing

Excellent

20028 Faith
20004 Jessie
20001 Jixer
20007 Cwitch
20030 Ripley
20025 Ace

Master

24003 Jetta
24004 Jif
24001 Sterling

24002 McKenzie

Master

24902 Django

Excellent

24901 Graphic

20 inch

Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever

English Springer Spaniel

24 inch

Doberman Pinscher
Weimaraner
Weimaraner

Irish Setter

24C inch

Border Collie

24C inch

Border Collie

Course Yardage:

J. Kim Allred
Nancy Fenoglio
Shirley Kuvelas
Susanne Glasgow
Heather McAllister
April Leonetti

Course Yardage:

Nancy Ledyard
Lori Barbee

Lori Barbee
Valerie Mahoney

Course Yardage:

Victoria Jones

Course Yardage:

Erin Welch

GSDCSD-German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego
Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

188 Course Time: 66
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
ABSENT [ L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT L O 0O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT [ L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:40:75 NQ L] 0o 0 0 0 0 2 0
0:48:38 NO [ L O 0O 0 0O 1 0 O
0:56:23 NQ L) 00 o 0 1 0 0 0
188 Course Time: 70
FAULTS l
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:51:08 100 st L) L1 18 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:52:61 NQ [ [ O 0 2 3 1 2 o0
0:52:71 NQ [ O 0 2 1 0 0 O
0:59:93 NQ [ L O 0 3 0 0 1 o0
188 Course Time: 66
FAUIL TS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
ABSENT L L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
188 Course Time: 66
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
ABSENT L OO 0O 0 0O O 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | windle Ewing

Premier

8020 NIKI
8016 Lee Loo
8015 Bug
8007 Boku
8019 Levi
8001 Lance

Premier Preferred

12001 Mayday

Premier

12004 TheGenny

08 inch

Bichon Frise
Chinese Crested
Miniature Schnauzer
Bichon Frise
Miniature Pinscher

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

12 inch

Australian Shepherd

12 inch

American Hairless Terrier

John Yamasaki
Patti Keating
Marian Drake
Kay Yamasaki
Betsy Totten

Dana Ryan

Vicki Ernenwein

Jean Eichenlaub

GSDCSD-German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego
Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:44:58 100 1st [ 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:60:11 100 2nd [ 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:60:88 100 3rd L1 L] 0O 0 0O O 0 O
No Time NO L1 o 0O 0 0 0 0 1
0:55:43 NO [ L O 0 2 2 0 3 0
0:61:46 NO L) L O 0o 1 1 0 1 0

FAULTS l
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
0:41:36 100 1st [ L 0 0 0 O 0 O

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:56:89 NO [ L O 0 1 0 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



_ GSDCSD-German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego
Premier | Windle Ewing Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

Premier Preferred 16 inch

FAULTS

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
16014 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest Hudson 0:40:36 100 1st [ 0 0 0 0 0 0
16008 Lizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti Keating 0:48:08 100 ond [ [ 0 0 0 0 0 0
16027 Vixen Border Collie Jack Kuvelas ABSENT L[] o 0 0 0 0 0 O
Premier 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
16030 Xuby Pumi Kathie Ogden 0:43:25 100 1st [ 0 0 0 0 0 0
16007 Rani Whippet Terri Lowe No Time NQ L o 0 2 3 0 2 1
16012 Dany Pumi Katherine Ogden 0:43:09 NO U] L1 [ 0 0 1 0 0 0
16022 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna Murdoch 0:59:20 NQ [ O 0 0 2 0 0 O
Premier 20 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
20001 Jixer Border Collie Shirley Kuvelas ABSENT L] 0O 0O 0 0 0 0 0
20002 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne Platt 0:37:63 Nno [ N 0O 0 0 O 1 O
Premier 24C inch EAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
24902 Django Border Collie Victoria Jones ABSENT [] OO 0 0 0 0 0 0

24901 Graphic Border Collie Erin Welch ABSENT L 1 [ O O O 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open | windle Ewing

Open

8029 Chex
8024 Pippin
8026 Huffle

Open Preferred

12021 Bo
12020 Breeze

Open

12019 Hotshot
12018 Olaf
12022 Polly

Open Preferred

16033 Nola

08 inch

Papillon Anne Voth
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Course Yardage:

12 inch

Italian Greyhound Lia Raitt
Miniature American Shepherd Gigi Jacobson
Course Yardage:

12 inch

All American/Mixed Breed Bari Boersma

Boston Terrier Sandy Crook
Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Middleton
Course Yardage:

16 inch

Border Collie Hank Johnson

Czarina Ellingson

Czarina Ellingson

GSDCSD-German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego
Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

171 Course Time:

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:62:62 100 1st L [
0:60:30 90 2nd [ [J
0:47:83 NO [ O O

175  course Time: 80
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:61:58 95 1st [ O
ABSENT [ [ O

171  course Time: 78
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
ABSENT L) [ O
No Time NOQ L1 O
0:84:67 No L) OO

179  course Time: 78
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:69:09 95 1st L [

FAULTS
Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 1 0 0 0
0 1 2 0 2 0
FAULTS |
Tme R W T F E
0 0 1 0 0 0

0 0 0
FAULTS |
Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 3 1 0 0 0
12 2 1 0 1 0
FAULTS |
Tme R W T F E
0 0 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open | windle Ewing

Open Preferred

20038
20033
20045
20034
20035

Open

20036
20039
20043

Open

24903

Moose
Finch
Jory
Mohegan

Lucci

Natalie
Two

Stevie Ray

Rhythm

20 inch

German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

20 inch

Collie
Standard Schnauzer

Golden Retriever

24C inch

Border Collie

Course Yardage:

Michele Bronson
Sarah Ball
Kathy Marmack
Lisa Uhrhammer
Kristen Briggs

Course Yardage:

Jeannette Poling
Juan Chacon
Kathy Klein

Course Yardage:

Miriam Harthill

GSDCSD-German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego
Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

Course Time:

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

179

0:47:55 100 st [ L
0:60:28 NQ [ O
0:60:31 NQ [ O
0:80:43 Nno L] i
0:85:91 NO [ L O
Course Time: 73

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:64:49 95 1st L LI

ABSENT [ L O

0:60:91 NQ [ o
179 Course Time: 73

No Time

Time Score Q
No L]

Place 2xQ/ Top25

1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 1 0

0 2 0 0 2 0

0 2 0 0 0 0

10 2 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 1 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 3 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 5 0 0 0 1



Novice | windle Ewing

Novice Preferred

8030 Nala

Novice B

8031 Midgee

Novice Preferred

12023 Brodie

Novice A

16038 Gracie

Novice Preferred

16037 Zeba

Novice B

16041 Baz
16040 Charley
16043 Jerzy

Novice A

16044 Bevan

08 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

16 inch

Border Collie

16 inch

All American/Mixed Breed
Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog

16 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

Course Yardage:

Tracy Quinn

Course Yardage:

Robin Lawton

Course Yardage:

Terri Bub

Course Yardage:

Terri Bub

Course Yardage:

Diana Walker

Course Yardage:

Karen Gamboa

Kris Arnds
Diane Furtak

Course Yardage:

Dawn Hoover

GSDCSD-German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego
Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

145 Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:67:88 100 ¥

Place 2xQ/ Top25
1st L [

145 Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:48:62 90

| <]

83

Place 2xQ/ Top25
st L[

148  course Time:

Time Score Q
0:49:50 100 v/

79

Place 2xQ/ Top25
st L1 LI

145  course Time:

Time Score Q
0:58:96 NO [

78

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

150 course Time:

Time Score Q
0:42:39 100 v/

77

Place 2xQ/ Top25

1st .

148 Course Time:

Time Score @

74

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:49:14 90 1st L [

No Time NQ Q O

0:71:23 No [ i
148 Course Time: 74

Time Score Q
0:52:69 95 v/

Place 2xQ/ Top25
1st L [

FAULTS
Time R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 1 1 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Timée R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Timée R W T F E
0 2 1 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Timée R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 1 0 1 0 0

0o 4 1 0 4 1

0 2 0 0 1 0
FAULTS I

Time R W T F E
0 1 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | windle Ewing

Novice Preferred

20042 Cree
20041 Jasper
20048 Oralee

Novice B

20050 Siren
20049 Leif
20037 Rhyme
20047 Lou
20040 Bailey

Novice B

24005 Choo

Course Yardage:

20 inch

German Shepherd Dog Kathy Marmack
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dawn Rucker
Labrador Yvonne McCamon
Course Yardage:

20 inch

Bearded Collie Miriam Harthill

Poodle Rosemary Emberger
Bearded Collie Miriam Harthill
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Martha Hogler
Australian Shepherd Mary Anne Chelos
Course Yardage:

24 inch

Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer Hakeem

GSDCSD-German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego
Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

150

150

Course Time: 78
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
ABSENT [ [ O
ABSENT [ OO
No Time NO [ 0 O

Course Time: 72
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:32:03 100 1st [ O
0:46:72 100 2nd [ [
0:36:36 95 ard [ O
ABSENT [ O O
0:57:48 NO [ O O

Course Time: 73
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:43:57 100 1st L [

FAULTS
Time R W T F E
0O 0o O o o0 o

0o o0 o0 o o0 o

0 1 1 0 O 1
FAULTS |

Time R W T E E
0o o0 o0 o o0 o

0O o0 O o o0 o

0o o 1 0o 0 o

0o o0 o o o0 o

o o 2 o0 2 O
FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0o o O o o0 o

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



